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Lew, Lisa (BOS)

From: BOS Legislation,  (BOS)
To: BOS Legislation,  (BOS); Gee, Natalie (BOS); Marion Parr; Calvillo, Angela (BOS); PEARSON, ANNE 

(CAT); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS)
Cc: Christensen, Michael (CPC); Louk Stephens; Victoria Carradero; Ron Altoonian; Scott Carr; Bridgett 

Shank; jokule@gmail.com
Subject: RE: 575 Vermont - fully executed Settlement Agreement - how to withdraw the appeal?

 

From: Marion Parr <marion@parrcarr.com> 
Date: Friday, October 29, 2021 at 1:33 PM 
To: Gee, Natalie (BOS) <natalie.gee@sfgov.org> 
Cc: Christensen, Michael (CPC) <michael.christensen@sfgov.org>, Louk Stephens 
<louk.stephens@gmail.com>, Victoria Carradero <vrcarradero@gmail.com>, Ron Altoonian 
<raltoonian@gmail.com>, Scott Carr <jscottcarr@gmail.com>, Bridgett Shank <bridgett@timbrearch.com>, 
jokule@gmail.com <jokule@gmail.com> 
Subject: 575 Vermont ‐ fully executed Settlement Agreement ‐ how to withdraw the appeal? 

  

Hello Natalie Gee,  
 
The neighbors surrounding 575 Vermont, and the owner of 575 Vermont, have come to an agreement about how to 
proceed, and we have executed a Settlement Agreement codifying that. Since we have come to a firm compromise, we, 
the neighbors appellants, would now like to withdraw our appeal, which we filed June 11, 2021.   Are you the right 
person to help us withdraw the appeal?  If not, could you point me in the right direction to do that?  Thanks! 
 
Thanks, bye, 
‐‐  
Marion Parr 
 
 

   This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.


